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BISHOP MCGUINNESS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY

M

SB

1606
1629
1722
1727
1749
1744
1734
1802
1822
1801
1845
1827
1942
2003
2004
2144
2153
2251
2317
2417
2441
2556
2553
2626
2313
1726
1835
2346
2149
2250
1843
2302

EDMOND SANTA FE PRE STATE

PR GOAL 2024

1606
1629
1722
1727
1749
1744
1734
1802
1822
1801
1845
1827
1942
1858
2004
2141
2153
2251
2317
2417
2441
2556
2553
2626
2313
1706
1835
2258
2149
1947
1824
1949

1545
1600
1715
1710
1730
1730
1700
1730
1830
1830
1800
1800
1900
1730
1930
2100
2000
2145
2230
2345
2400
2400
2230
2500
2100
1630
1800
2100
2000
1930
1800
1915

1835
1832

1854
1928
2005
1849

2231
2635

2204
2255
2031

2158

2357
2609

2416
1752

2402
2308
2107
2007
2116

Last

Worthington, L
Bryan, L
Garcia, H
Ireland, G

Desrochers, V

deCoune, M
Taylor, Kad
Taylor, Kam
Morris, |
Denton, R
Jea, M
Worthington, J
Gerten, W
Monacelli, M
Mumiukha, E
Phu, E
Bassett, E
Tran,J
Strickland, C
Tawk, M
Simonson, B
Shadid, M
Gungoll, S
Ellis, P
Hallman, G
Schultz, J
Varghese, A
Allen, R
Logiodice, E
Nones, S
Pruden, Z
Ruiz, J

9/20/2025
Finish Mile 1
16 27 455
16 54 456
1741 513
1745 520
1746 529
1806 531
1816 524
1817 531
1838 531
18 57 531
1900 538
1902 547
1927 604
1928 558
2128 606
2145 606
2255 636
2314 640
2347 7 26
24 12 7 07
24 48 750
2557 752
2604 752
2906 8 34
3150 716

A Mile 2
+44 539
+51 547
+53 606
+55 615
+41 610
+45 6 16
+56 6 20
+58 629
+51 6 22
+58 629
+58 6 36
+41 6 28
+43 647
+44 6 42
+75 721
+89 735
+83 759
+101 8 21
+39 805
+76 8 23
+31 821
+75 907
+76 908
+71 945
+285 12 01

*Qualified for Chile Pepper Meet
*Qualified for Chile Pepper Meet

A

-18
-10
-19
-39
-36
-31
-24
-46
-14
-10
-27
-18
-47
-31
-4

-15
-24
-53
-34
-28
-31
-58
-53
+3

-36

Mile 3

520
5 37
547
5 36
5 33
544
5 56
542
6 08
6 19
6 09
6 10
6 00
6 10
7 17
7 20
7 34
7 28
7 30
7 54
7 50
8 09
8 14
9 48
11 24

Avg M

518
5 27
542
543
543
550
5 53
553
6 00
6 06
6 07
6 08
6 16
6 16
6 55
7 00
723
7 29
740
7 48
8 00
8 22
8 24
923
10 16



BISHOP MCGUINNESS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY
M EDMOND SANTA FE PRE STATE

9/20/2025
32 guys under 26:00 31 32 guys 28 guys
30 guys under 24:00 27 25 guys 21 guys
25 guys under 22:00 20 17 guys 18 guys
20 guys under 20:00 17 15 guys 11 guys
15 guys under 19:00 15 10 guys 7 guys
10 guys under 18:00 8 6 guys 4 guys
7 guys under 17:30 5 6 guys 3 guys
5 guys under 17:00 2 1 guy 0 guys
JV Team SB ave 22:00 21:28 21:21 20:54
V Team SB ave 17:00 17:12 17:07 17:34
Team SB ave 21:00 20:32 N/A N/A
Top 3 @ 5a State Meet N/A 5th 9th
[Sizr L
JV Average 22:25
Varsity Average 17:28
Team Average 21:14
JV Place 1st
Varsity Place 1st




BISHOP MCGUINNESS BOYS CROSS COU \T'I‘RY
TEXAS - LOVEJOY

M

9/13/2025
# sB PR GOAL Last Finish Milel A Mile2 A Mile3 Avg M
1 1619 1619 1545 Worthington,L 1606 503 +26 529 -25 503 511
2 1650 1650 1630 Bryan, L 1629 505 +25 530 -8 521 519
3 1739 1739 1715 Garcia, H 1722 521 +27 548 -9 539 536
4 1729 1729 1710 Ireland, G 1727 516 +42 558 -19 539 5 37
5 1752 1752 1700 Taylor, Kad 1734 524 +34 558 -20 538 540
6 1726 1706 1630 Schultz, ) 1746 528 +29 557 -11 546 5143
7 1813 1813 1730 Desrochers,V 1749 536 +30 606 -32 533 544
8 1803 1803 1730  Taylor, Kam 1802 535 +30 605 -18 547 549
9 1744 1744 1730  deCoune, M 1812 544 +27 611 -28 542 552
10 1822 1822 1800 Morris, | 1833 535 +43 618 -14 603 559
11 1801 1801 1730 Denton, R 1842 534 +45 619 -7 611 601
12 1845 1845 1800 Jea,M 1858 536 +58 634 -23 610 607
13 1835 1835 1800  Varghese, A 1900 535 +44 619 +8 627 607
14 1843 1824 1730 Pruden, Z 1911 536 +57 633 -9 623 611
15 1827 1827 1800 Worthington,)J 1922 536 465 641 -15 626 614
16 1942 1942 1900 Gerten, W 1948 602 +46 648 -28 620 623
34 guys under 26:00 32 32 guys 28 guys S aveRge L8
30 guys under 24:00 28 25 guys 21 guys MR IR 5 Eas
25 guys under 22:00 21 17 guys 18 guys Ceiliastls 18:09
20 guys under 20:00 17 15 guys 11 guys JV Place 1st
15 guys under 19:00 15 10 guys 7 guys Varsity Place 1st
10 guys under 18:00 8 6 guys 4 guys
7 guys under 17:30 5 6 guys 3 guys
5 guys under 17:00 " 1 guy 0 guys
JV Team SB ave 22:00 21:41 21:21 20:54
V Team SB ave 17:00 17:09 1707 17:34
Team SB ave 21:00 20:45 N/A N/A
Top 3 @ 5a State Meet N/A 5th 9th




BISHOP MCGUINNESS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY

M

MOORE - FIRST BAPTIST

9/6/2025

# SB PR GOAL 2024 Last Finish Milel A Mie2 A Mile3 AvgM
1 1651 1651 1630 1815 Worthington,L 1619 506 +20 526 -11 515 516
2 1734 1729 1630 1748 Bryan, L 16 50 518 +16 534 -9 525 526
3 1810 1706 1630 1706 Schultz, ) 1726 521 +27 548 -5 543 537
4 1844 1810 1710 1830 Ireland, G 1729 520 +31 551 -7 544 5 38
5 1851 1847 1715 Garcia, H 1739 525 +27 552 -5 547 542
6 1837 1808 1730 1940  deCoune, M 1744 526 +28 554 -5 549 5143
7 1823 1815 1700 1858 Taylor, Kad 1752 524 +30 554 +4 558 546
8 1901 1901 1830 Denton, R 1801 526 +31 557 +5 602 5149
O 1858 1858 1759 Taylor, Kam 1803 537 +26 603 -15 548 5149
10 1905 1905 1830 2059 Morris, | 1822 536 +28 604 +1 605 555
11 2000 2000 1900 2058 Worthington,)J 1827 542 +27 609 -9 600 557
12 1942 1942 1800 Varghese, A 1835 537 437 614 -7 607 560
13 1936 1824 1800 1846 Pruden, Z 1843 530 +43 613 49 622 602
14 2002 2002 1900 Jea,M 1845 538 +38 616 -2 614 603
15 2135 2135 2100 2202 Gerten, W 1942 611 +25 636 -19 617 621
16 2003 1858 1730 1859 MonacelliM 1950 557 +40 637 -1 636 624
17 2138 2138 2030 Mumiukha,E 2004 615 +27 642 -14 628 628
18 2831 2002 2000 2253 Conley, M 2122 655 +4 659 -12 647 654
19 2305 2141 2100 2141 Phu, E 2144 617 +68 725 -7 718 701
20 2236 2006 2000 2244 Logiodice, E 2149 640 +34 714 -2 712 702
21 2252 2252 2000 Bassett, E 2153 630 +54 724 -9 715 704
22 2413 1947 1930 2044 Nones, S 2250 654 +44 738 -5 733 722
23 2532 2437 2330 2437 Tran, ) 2251 702 +38 740 -15 725 722
24 2404 2416 2100 2501 Hallman, G 2313 642 +84 806 -27 739 729
25 2423 2342 2230 2357  Strickland,C 2317 712 435 747 -14 733 731
26 2610 2509 2430 2600 Tawk, M 2417 717 +50 807 -2 805 750
27 2550 2550 2400 Simonson,B 2441 746 +28 814 -20 754 758
28 2626 2400 Shadid, M 2546 747 +47 834 -0 834 819
29 2619 2619 2230 Gungoll, S 2553 745 +54 839 -2 837 821
30 2855 2855 2500 Ellis, P 2626 752 +56 848 +5 853 832

1813 1813 1730 Desrochers, V *Maintains Varsity Status

2346 2258 2100 2258 Allen, R

2630 2340 2100 2713 Busby, D

2302 1949 1915 2056 Ruiz, J



BISHOP MCGUINNESS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY

M MOORE - FIRST BAPTIST @
9/6/2025

34 guys under 26:00 32 32 guys 28 guys
30 guys under 24:00 28 25 guys 21 guys
25 guys under 22:00 21 17 guys 18 guys
20 guys under 20:00 17 15 guys 11 guys
15 guys under 19:00 15 10 guys 7 guys
10 guys under 18:00 7 6 guys 4 guys
7 guys under 17:30 4 B guys 3 guys
5 guys under 17:00 2 1 guy 0 guys
JV Team SB ave 22:00 21:42 271:21 20:54
\ Team SB ave 17:00 17:19 17:07 17:34
Team SB ave 21:00 20:48 N/A N/A
Top 3 @ 5a State Meet N/A 5th 9th
e |
JV Average 21:30
Varsity Average 17:19
Team Average 20:31
JV Place N/A
Varsity Place N/A




BISHOP MCGUINNESS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY

MUSTANG NIGHT 5K =
8/30/2025 VA
# SB PR GOAL "oo¢ Last Finish Milel A Mile2 A Mile3
1 1744 1724 1630 20:53 Worthington,L 16 51 514 +27 541 -17 524 526
2 1841 1729 1630 18:15 Bryan, L 1734 532 +14 546 -4 542 540
3 1845 1706 1630 17:30 Schultz, J 1810 530 +35 605 -6 559 552
4 1844 1829 1730 Desrochers,V 18 13 533 +41 614 -23 551 553
5 1842 1815 1700 18:15 Taylor,Kad 1823 535 +32 607 -2 605 556
6 1949 1808 1730 19147 deCoune,M 1837 534 +51 625 -23 602 600
7 1946 1847 1715 Garcia, H 1851 532 +44 616 +9 625 605
8 1955 1759 Taylor,Kam 1858 547 +44 631 -27 604 607
O 1949 2635 1830 Denton, R 1901 538 +42 620 +5 625 608
10 1952 2003 1830 22:32 Morris, | 1905 542 +51 633 -20 613 609
11 2053 2240 1800 Varghese, A 1942 555 +27 622 +23 645 621
12 2053 2043 1900 19:41 Worthington,) 2000 601 +42 643 -7 636 627
13 2053 1900 Jea,M 2002 547 +60 647 +0 647 628
14 2244 1858 1730 19:220 MonacelliM 2003 553 458 651 -12 639 628
15 1936 1824 1800 Pruden, Z 2024 541 +73 654 +12 706 635
16 2158 2202 2100 22:29 Gerten,W 2135 658 420 718 -39 639 658
17 2305 2030 Mumiukha,E 2138 656 +8 704 -8 656 659
18 2956 2006 2000 22:30 Logiodice,E 2236 658 429 727 -1 726 717
19 2351 2000 Bassett, E 2252 657 +44 741 -12 729 723
20 2938 2141 2100 23:02 Phu, E 2305 658 +29 727 +26 753 727
21 2645 2342 2230 24224 Strickland,C 2423 726 +51 817 -24 753 752
22 2644 2812 2400 Simonson,B 2550 741 +62 843 -8 835 820
23 2532 2437 2330 24:46 Tran, ) 2555 730 490 900 -26 834 822
24 2959 2509 2430 26:32 Tawk, M 2610 755 +52 847 -11 836 826
25 2404 2416 2100 Hallman,G 2613 720 +94 854 +11 905 827
26 2948 2230 Gungoll, S 2619 741 486 907 -28 839 829
27 2840 2400 Shadid, M 2626 805 +52 857 -24 833 832
28 2925 2500 Ellis, P 2855 833 486 959 -33 926 920
2346 2258 2100 Allen, R
2630 2340 2100 25:56 Busby, D
2831 2002 2000 Conley, M
1844 1810 1710 18:54 Ireland, G
2413 1947 1930 20:17 Nones, S
2302 1949 1915 21:49 Ruiz, J



BISHOP MCGUINNESS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY
MUSTANG NIGHT 5K

8/30/2025

M

34 guys under 26:00 28 32 guys | 28 guys
30 guys under 24:00 23 25 guys | 21 guys
25 guys under 22:00 18 17 guys | 18 guys
20 guys under 20:00 13 15 guys | 11 guys
15 guys under 19:00 9 10 guys | 7 guys
10 guys under 18:00 2 6 guys | 4 guys
7 guys under 17:30 1 6 guys | 3 guys
5 guys under 17:00 1 1 guy | Oguys
JV Team SB ave 22:00 22:11 2121 | 20:54
V Team SB ave 17:00 18:05 17:07 | 17:34
Team SB ave 21:00 21:20 N/A N/A
Top 3 @ 5a State Meet N/A 5th 9th

JV Average 22:44

Varsity Average 18:18

Team Average 21:38
JV Place 2nd
Varsity Place 3rd

B
7



BISHOP MCGUINNESS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY

M

ROCK CREEK TIME TRIAL (2.08 MILES)

M

8/16/2025
H# Last Finish Lapl A Lap2 A Lap3 A Lap4 AvgM Proj5k
1 Worthington,L 1154 258 -5 253 +6 259 +5 304 543 1744
2 Bryan,L 1232 307 -7 300 +3 303 +19 322 602 1841
3 Taylor, Kad 1233 307 -7 300 +3 303 +20 323 602 1842
4 Desrochers, V 1234 309 -11 258 +11 309 +9 318 603 1844
5 lIreland, G 1234 307 -7 300 +6 306 +15 321 603 1844
6 Schultz, ) 1235 307 -7 300 +3 303 +22 325 603 1845
7 Pruden, Z 13 09 309 +30 339 619 1936
8 deCoune, M 1314 318 -8 310 +10 320 +6 326 622 1943
9 Garcia, H 1316 314 +0 314 623 1946
10 Denton, R 1318 318 -8 310 +10 320 +10 330 624 1949
11 Morris, | 1320 314 +6 320 -6 314 +18 332 625 1952
12 Taylor, Kam 1322 311 -1 310 +15 325 +11 336 626 1955
13 Jea,M 1401 314 +6 320 +17 337 +13 350 644 2053
13 Varghese, A 1401 314 +0 314 +22 336 +21 357 644 2053
13 Worthington,J 1401 320 -2 318 +15 333 +17 350 644 2053
16 Gerten, W 1444 337 -1 336 +1 337 +17 354 705 2158
17 Monacelli, M 1515 325 +15 340 +11 351 +28 419 720 2244
18 Ruiz, J 1527 350 -3 347 +1 348 +14 402 726 2302
19 Mumiukha, E 1529 337 +14 351 -2 349 +23 412 727 2305
20 Allen, R 1557 425 -45 340 +10 350 +12 402 740 2346
21 Bassett, E 16 00 343 +45 348 +17 405 +19 424 742 2351
22 Hallman, G 16 09 337 +17 354 +17 411 +16 427 746 2404
23 Nones, S 16 15 400 -12 348 +14 402 +23 425 749 2413
24 Tran, ) 1708 353 +14 407 +26 433 +2 435 814 2532
25 Busby, D 1747 430 -10 420 +4 424 +9 433 833 2630
26 Simonson, B 1756 422 -3 419 +12 431 +13 444 837 2644
27 Strickland, C 1757 422 -3 419 +12 431 +14 445 838 2645
28 Conley, M 1908 422 +13 435 +18 453 +25 518 912 2831
29 Shadid, M 1914 434 502 915 2840
30 Ellis, P 1944 429 +28 457 -10 447 +44 531 929 2925
31 Phy, E 1953 337 -1 336 +28 404 934 2938
32 Gungoll, S 2000 440 +24 504 -16 448 +40 528 937 2948



